EPI ID: 
67503
Name of product:
Commercial-Grade Tamper Resistant Duplex Receptacles
Hazard:

A manufacturing error within the receptacles could lead consumers to incorrectly force the plug into the receptacle, causing the plug blades to overheat, posing a burn risk to the consumer.

Remedy:
Refund
Replace
Recall date:
April 9, 2020
Units:
About 685,000
Consumer Contact:

Pass & Seymour toll-free at 833-552-0388 between 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. ET Monday through Friday, or visit the firm’s website at www.legrand.us (look for “Pass & Seymour” in the “Brands” menu) and click on “Product Recall” under the “HELP” section at bottom of page for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves Pass & Seymour commercial-grade tamper resistant duplex electrical receptacles with the following model numbers.

 

Model Numbers

TR15GRY

TR20W

TR26342I

TR26352RNICC6

TR5352I

TR15I

TR20WCC8

TR26342LA

TR26352RW

TR5352LA

TR15LA

TR26242BK

TR26342W

TR26352W

TR5352W

TR15W

TR26252

TR26352

TR26352WCC8

WR20TR

TR20

TR26252BK

TR26352BK

TR5252

WR20TRGRY

TR20BK

TR26252GRYCC8

TR26352BKCC8

TR5252GRY

WR20TRGRYCC8

TR20CC8

TR26252I

TR26352GRY

TR5252I

WR20TRI

TR20GRY

TR26252LACC8

TR26352GRYCC8

TR5252LA

WR20TRLA

TR20I

TR26252W

TR26352I

TR5252W

WR20TRW

TR20ICC8

TR26252WCC8

TR26352LACC8

TR5352

WR20TRW

TR20LA

TR26342BK

TR26352RBK

TR5352BK

WR20TRWCC8

TR20LACC8

TR26342GRY

TR26352GCC6

TR5352GRY

 

 

The model number is printed on the labels on the individual product boxes or cartons. “Legrand” is printed on the back of the receptacles. The following manufacturing date codes can be found on the outside of the carton: 43U, 44U, 45U, 46U, 47U, 48U, 49U, 50U, 51U, 52U, 53U, 01V, 02V.

The following manufacturing date codes may also be found hot-stamped on the back of the device(s): “MU”, NU”, “PU” and “AV”.

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled receptacles and contact the firm for a free replacement, a full refund or a refund in the form of a credit.

Incidents/Injuries:

None reported

Sold At:

Electrical equipment suppliers and other stores nationwide between October 2019 and February 2020 for between $3 and $10.

Importer(s):

Pass & Seymour Inc., of Syracuse, N.Y

Manufactured In:
Mexico
Recall number:
20-109
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
Honda EB2200i, EU2200i, EU2200i Companion and EU2200i Camo Portable Generators
Hazard:

The portable generator’s inverter assembly can short circuit with the presence of salt water. This causes the unit to smoke or catch fire, posing fire and burn hazards to consumers.

Remedy:
Repair
Recall date:
March 17, 2020
Units:
About 340,000 (about 200,000 units were previously recalled in 2019)
Consumer Contact:

American Honda toll-free at 888-888-3139 from 8:30 a.m. to 7 p.m. ET Monday through Friday or online at https://powerequipment.honda.com/ and click on “Recalls and Updates” at the bottom of the page for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves Honda EB2200i, EU2200i, EU2200i Companion and EU2200i Camo portable generators. The recalled portable generators were sold with a red or Camo cover. The name “HONDA” and the generator model name are printed on the control panel. The serial number is located on a lower corner of one of the side panels of the generator. The model names and serial number ranges that are being recalled:

 

Model Name

Serial Number Range

EB2200i

EAJT -1000001 thru 1011342

EU2200i

 

EAMT-1000001 thru 2098790

EU2200i Companion

EAMT-1000001 thru 2098790

EU2200i Camo

EAMT-1000001 thru 2098790

 

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled generators and contact a local authorized Honda Power Equipment service dealer to schedule a free repair. Honda is contacting all known purchasers directly. Consumers who took part in the previous recall for these generators should also take part in this recall.

Incidents/Injuries:

Honda has received 13 reports of the generator’s inverter assembly short-circuiting while in use, including 10 reports of fire. No injuries or property damage reported.

Sold At:

Authorized Honda Power Equipment Dealers, The Home Depot and other home improvement stores nationwide, and online from February 2018 through January 2020 for between $1,100 to $1,300.

Importer(s):

American Honda Motor Company Inc., Torrance Calif.

Manufactured In:
Thailand
Recall number:
20-090
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
Crocodile candleholders
Hazard:

The candleholders are flammable and can catch on fire, posing a fire hazard when the candle burns down.

Remedy:
Refund
Recall date:
November 19, 2019
Units:
About 180
Consumer Contact:

Flying Tiger Copenhagen toll-free at 844-350-0560 from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. ET Monday through Friday, email at info.us@flyingtiger.com or online at www.flyingtiger.com and click on product information at the bottom of the page more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves Flying Tiger Copenhagen candleholders shaped as a gold-colored crocodile. The candleholders measure 7 inches long by 2 inches wide. The candle holder is inside the crocodile’s wide open mouth. A hangtag attached to the holder reads, “Lysestage – Candle holder” and on the back “Item # 3017653, Batch # 218377”

 
Remedy:

Consumer should immediately stop using the recalled candleholders and contact Flying Tiger for a full refund.

Incidents/Injuries:

Flying Tiger Copenhagen has received one report of the candleholder catching fire. No injuries have been reported.

Sold At:

Flying Tiger Copenhagen stores nationwide from September 2019 through October 2019 for about $4.

Importer(s):

Flying Tiger, of Copenhagen, Denmark

Distributor(s):

Tiger Retail East Coast LLC, of New York

Manufactured In:
China
Recall number:
20-023
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
Kenmore Elite Microwave Ovens
Hazard:

Incorrect wiring causes the microwave’s exterior to reach temperatures exceeding 183 degrees Fahrenheit, posing a burn hazard to the user.

Remedy:
Repair
Recall date:
November 14, 2019
Units:
About 700
Consumer Contact:

Sears at 800-659-7026 from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. CT Monday through Friday, or online at www.sears.com and click on “Product Recalls” for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves 1,000-watt countertop convection microwave ovens manufactured under the Kenmore Elite brand name on April 27, 2017. This manufacturing date of the recalled microwave ovens is identifiable by the first six digits of their serial numbers, each of which begins with the numerals “170427”. The model number of the recalled microwaves is “204.77603610”. The brand name, model number and serial number can be found on the data plate on the back of the microwave ovens. The brand name is printed near the bottom of the door.


 

Model Number

Serial Number Range

204.77603610

17042700001 and 17042700684

 

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled microwave ovens and contact Sears for a free in-home repair.

Incidents/Injuries:

None reported

Sold At:

Exclusively at Sears and Sears Hometown and Outlet Stores nationwide from May 2017 through July 2018 for about $350.

Manufacturer(s):

Galanz Guangdong Microwave Electrical Appliances Manufacturing Co. Ltd., of China

Importer(s):

Sears Holdings Management Corporation, of Hoffman Estates, Ill.

Distributor(s):

Sears Holdings Management Corporation, of Hoffman Estates, Ill.

Manufactured In:
China
Recall number:
20-020
Name of product:
Lawn Mower Engines
Hazard:

The high pressure fuel line can get damaged causing a fuel leak, posing burn and fire hazards.

Remedy:
Repair
Recall date:
October 30, 2019
Units:
About 1,100
Consumer Contact:

Kawasaki Motors Corp. U.S.A. toll-free at 866-836-4463 from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. ET Monday through Friday or online at www.kawasakienginesusa.com and click on Product Recalls at the bottom of the homepage for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves Kawasaki engines used in riding lawn mowers sold under the Ferris brand name with mower model numbers IS® 700Z ZTR and ISX™ 800Z ZTR. The recalled engines are model year 2018 and 2019 Kawasaki FT730V-EFI series, including models FT730V-AS41 with serial number range FT730VA00107-FT730VA00593 and FT730V-BS41 with serial number range FT730VA02330-FT730VA05073. “Kawasaki FT730V EFI” is printed on the engine air filter cover. The engine model and serial number are located on the engine fan housing.

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using mowers with the recalled engines and contact Kawasaki or a Kawasaki dealer to schedule a free repair. Kawasaki is contacting all known purchasers directly.

Incidents/Injuries:

None reported

Sold At:

Kawasaki dealers and lawn and garden stores nationwide from November 2017 through September 2019 for about $8,000 for mowers with the engines.

Manufacturer(s):

Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing Corp. U.S.A., of Maryville, Mo.

Manufactured In:
United States
Recall number:
20-705
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
Coastline Ceramic Mugs
Hazard:

The mugs can crack or break when used with or exposed to hot liquids, posing burn and laceration hazards.

Remedy:
Replace
Recall date:
October 29, 2019
Units:
About 34,000
Consumer Contact:

Hit Promotional Products at 800-237-6305, Extension 2691, from 8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. ET Monday through Friday, email at lthibado@hitpromo.net or visit www.hitpromo.net and click on product recalls under the Support menu near the bottom of the page.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves the Coastline Ceramic Mug that was given away as a free promotional item at meetings or events. The mugs are decorated with various logos and come in a variety of colors with a gray bottom. “China” is printed on the bottom of each mug.

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled mugs and contact Hit Promotional Products for a free replacement mug.

Incidents/Injuries:

Hit Promotional Products has received ten reports of the mugs cracking or breaking when in use with hot liquids. No injuries have been reported.

Sold At:

Given to consumers as free promotional products at meetings or events nationwide from October 2018 through September 2019.

Importer(s):

Hit Promotional Products Inc., of Largo, Fla

Manufactured In:
China
Recall number:
20-014
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
Lawn mower engines
Hazard:

The fuel injector can leak excessive amounts of fuel into the engine, posing burn and fire hazards.

Remedy:
Repair
Recall date:
October 8, 2019
Units:
About 950
Consumer Contact:

Kawasaki toll-free at 866 836-4463 from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. ET Monday through Friday or online at www.kawasakienginesusa.com and click on Product Recalls at the bottom of the homepage for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves Kawasaki engines used in riding lawn mowers sold under the Ferris brand name with mower model number IS ® 2100Z ZTR and the Cub Cadet Pro Z 760 LKW EFI . The recalled engines are model year 2017 and 2018 Kawasaki FX850V-EFI series, including models FX850V-AS44 with serial number range FX850VB19736-FX850VB44147 and FX850V-AS47 with serial number range FX850VB20733-FX850VB40776. “Kawasaki FX850V EFI” is printed on the engine fan housing. The engine model and serial number are located on the engine fan housing.

 

 

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using mowers with the recalled engines and contact Kawasaki or a Kawasaki dealer to schedule a free repair. Kawasaki is contacting all known purchasers directly.

Incidents/Injuries:

None reported

Sold At:

Kawasaki dealers and lawn and garden stores nationwide from June 2017 through August 2019 for about $2,800 for the engines sold separately, and for between $10,000 and $12,000 for mowers with the engines.

Manufacturer(s):

Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing Corp. U.S.A., of Maryville, Mo.

Manufactured In:
United States
Recall number:
20-703
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
Whirlpool, KitchenAid and JennAir brand glass cooktops with touch controls
Hazard:

The recalled cooktop surface elements can turn on by themselves, posing burn and fire hazards.

Remedy:
Replace
Recall date:
August 28, 2019
Units:
About 26,300 (In addition about 2,800 units were sold in Canada and 128 units in Mexico)
Consumer Contact:

Whirlpool toll-free at 888-900-7897 from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. ET Monday through Friday, or online at repair.whirlpoolcorp.com. Consumers can also visit either www.whirlpool.com, www.kitchenaid.com, or www.jennair.com and click on “Recall Information” at the bottom of the page for more information.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves cooktops with a glass cooking surface, touch controls, radiant and downdraft radiant models sold under the Whirlpool, KitchenAid and JennAir brands with the following model numbers. They were manufactured from December 2016 through July 2019. The brand name is printed on the cooktop and the model number and serial numbers are printed on the underside of the cooktop. The model numbers beginning with K are KitchenAid models, the model numbers beginning with W are Whirlpool models, and the model numbers beginning with J are JennAir models.

 

Model Numbers

Radiant Model Numbers Begin With:

KCES950HSS

KCES950HBL

KCES956HSS

KCES956HBL

WCE97US0HS

WCE97US0HB

WCE97US6HS

WCE97US6HB

JEC4430HS

JEC4430HB

JEC4536HS

JEC4536HB

JEC4424HB

 

Downdraft Radiant Model Numbers Begin With:

JED4430GB

JED4536GB

JED4430GS

JED4536GS

 

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately contact Whirlpool to arrange for a free installation of a replacement cooktop. When not in use, turn the unit off at the circuit breaker. Do not leave flammable materials or empty cookware on or near the cooktop.

Incidents/Injuries:

Whirlpool Corporation has received 133 reports of incidents involving the cooktop surface elements turning on by themselves. This resulted in 14 reports, including 13 in the U.S. and 1 in Canada, of heat damage to nearby items and four reports of items catching on fire, including one report of property damage. Two minor burn injuries have been reported.

Sold At:

Lowe’s, The Home Depot, Best Buy and other home improvement, home appliance and other stores and online from March 2017 through August 2019 for between $1,150 and $2,500.

Manufacturer(s):

Whirlpool Corporation, of Benton Harbor, Mich.

Distributor(s):

Whirlpool Corporation, of Benton Harbor, Mich.

Manufactured In:
U.S.
Recall number:
19-189
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
Spansive Source wireless, multi-phone chargers
Hazard:

Metallic accessories attached to phones placed on the chargers can overheat while phones charge, posing a burn hazard to users

Remedy:
Refund
Recall date:
July 26, 2019
Units:
About 950
Consumer Contact:

Spansive at 800-426-6251 from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. PT Monday through Friday, email at support@spansive.com or online at www.spansive.com and click on “Recall Notice” for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves Spansive Source wireless multi-phone chargers capable of powering up to six phones simultaneously, four wirelessly and two more via USB ports located at the base of the charger. The recalled chargers were sold in both white and charcoal colors, each with a green label at the bottom. “Spansive” is printed on the chargers.

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled phone chargers and return them to Spansive for a full refund. Spansive is contacting purchasers directly about the recall.

Incidents/Injuries:

Spansive has received one report of a metallic phone accessory overheating when placed on the charger. No injuries have been reported.

Sold At:

Exclusively online at Spansive’s website www.spansive.com for about $200. Only chargers sold on May 23 and 24, 2019, which are identifiable by a green label on the bottom of the charger, are included in this recall.

Importer(s):

Pi Inc., d/b/a Spansive, of San Bruno, Calif.

Manufactured In:
China
Recall number:
19-764
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.
Name of product:
PowerStream Power Supply Units for Air Sensors
Hazard:

The power supplies can overheat, posing fire and burn hazards.

Remedy:
Replace
Recall date:
February 14, 2019
Units:
About 4,200 sold in the United States (in addition, about 172 were sold in Canada)
Consumer Contact:

PurpleAir LLC toll-free at 800-474-0696 from 9 am to 5 pm Mountain Time Monday through Friday, email at powersupplies@purpleair.com or online at www.purpleair.com/recall for more information.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves power supply units sold with PurpleAir PA-II and PA-II- SD air quality sensors with model number RKPO-UL052000C. The model number is located on the bottom side of the power adapter. The power adapters are black with a white label. They measure 4 inches long (including the mounting tabs) by 1-7/8 inches wide by 1-3/8 inches high.  The air quality sensors are used outdoors by consumers to monitor air quality.

 
Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled power supplies and contact PurpleAir for instructions on how to obtain a replacement power supply.

Incidents/Injuries:

PurpleAir has received 27 reports of the recalled power supplies emitting sparks and/or smoke of which 18 are reports of property damage, including one report of a small apartment fire. No injuries have been reported.

Sold At:

Online at www.purpleair.com and as free giveaways in communities from October 2017 to August 2018 for about $230 to $260.  

Manufacturer(s):

HK Anenerge Co., Ltd, of Guangdong Province, China

Importer(s):

PowerStream Technology, of Orem, Utah

Manufactured In:
China
Recall number:
19-064
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.